Genomics and Integrative Biology, New Delhi for the project *CRISPR mediated
genetic correction of Sickle Cell disease:towards clinical trials in a small patient
cohort" during the current financial year202l-22.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction ofPresident of India and to release an advance

of (1,50,00,000/- @upees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) as l't instalment to CSIR - Institute of
Genomics and Integrative Biolory, New Delhi for the project "CRISPR mediated genetic

correction of Sickle Cell disease:towards clinical trials in a small patient cohort' during the

current financial year 2021-22, under the scheme "Tribal Festival, Research Information and

[...]

Van Bandhu Kalyan Yojana 04 Tribal festival, Research information and

Mass Education 2 I .04.3 I - Grant-in-aid General under Demand No. 99 of the Ministry of Tribal

Affairs for the year 2021-22.

6. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount

of t1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Onty) to CSIR - Institute of Genomics and

Integrative Biology, New Delhi for approved activities, Account No.- 30268199494,IFSC No-
SBIN000l067 to State Bank of India, Branch Name - Utility Centre, University of Delhi.

7. The sanction is issued in exercise of delegated power in consultation with the integrated